

PROPOSAL FOR THE ASSIGNEMENT OF THE POSTDOCTORAL RESEARCHER POSITION IN SOLID-STATE BATTERIES IN THE FRAME OF THE SPINMATE PROJECT (Ref.58/2022)

The Commission for the evaluation of the Postdoctoral Researcher Position in solid-state batteries in the frame of the SPINMATE project (Ref.58/2022), has evaluated the documentation provided by the candidates, and proposes assignment of the position to:

MARC NEL-LO PASCUAL

Sant Adrià de Besòs, November 8th 2022

MORANTE i

JOAN RAMON
MORANTE i

Firmado digitalmente por JOAN
RAMON MORANTE ILLEONART-DNI
38768724 (TCAT)
Nombre de reconocimiento (DN):
c=5,0=6*UNDACIO INSTITUT MORANTE I

LLEONART
DNI 38768724Q

(TCAT)

(TCAT)

| C=ES, o=FUNDACIO INSTITUT
RECERCA PRERIZA CATALUNYA (IREC),
25.4.97=VATES.669494387,
0_=Treablidor public de nivell milg,
title=Director, sn=MORANTE i
LLEONART = DNI 38768724Q
(rn=IOAN RAMON MORANTE i
LLEONART = DNI 38768724Q
(rn=IOAN RAMON MORANTE i
LLEONART = DNI 38768724Q (TCAT)
Fecha: 2022.11.08 14:08:35 +01'00'

Joan Ramon Morante **Director General**

46731379W Firmado digitalmente JAIME MARFA por 46731379W JAIME MARFA SANCHEZ (R: SANCHEZ (R: G64946387) Fecha: 2022.11.09 G64946387) 10:56:40 +01'00'

Jaume Marfà **Economic Director** JOAN RAMON MORANTE i (TCAT)

Firmado digitalmente por JOAN RAMON MORANTE i LLEONART - DNI 38768724Q (TCAT) Nombre de reconocimiento (DN): c=ES, MORANTE i Nombre de reconocimiento (DN): c=ES, o=FUNDACIO INSTITUT RECERCA ENERGIA CATALUNYA (REC), 25.4.97=WATES CATALUNYA 38768724Q (TCAT) Fecha: 2022.11.09 10:49:53 +01'00'

Joan Ramon Morante **Group Leader of Energy Storage**